Syfonix™ Suction Ureteral Access Sheath
FS
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
- PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT.
- KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR REFERENCE.
- IN CASE OF ANY SERIOUS INCIDENT PLEASE REPORT IT TO THE MANUFACTURER AND YOUR COMPETENT AUTHORITY.
- THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE ARE BASED ON EXPERIENCE FROM PHYSICIANS AND/OR THEIR PUBLISHED LITERATURE. IT IS
INTENDED TO ASSIST IN USING THIS DEVICE. IT IS NOT A REFERENCE TO SURGICAL TECHNIQUES.

The ureteral access sheath is to be introduced in retrograde ureteroscopy approach. A guide wire with a diameter
of .035 inch (0.89 mm) or .038 inch (0.97 mm) is needed.
Variants table
Description Fr Sheath Outer
diameter-D1
Sheath Inner
Diameter-D2
Sheath
Length
Dilator Outer
Diameter
Length of
dilator
extending out of
the sheath
SYUAS-9-40 9F 3.66mm 3.0mm 40cm 3.0mm 25mm
SYUAS-9-50 9F 3.66mm 3.0mm 50cm 3.0mm 25mm
SYUAS-10-40 10F 4.0mm 3.33mm 40cm 3.33mm 25mm
SYUAS-10-50 10F 4.0mm 3.33mm 50cm 3.33mm 25mm
SYUAS-11-40 11F 4.33mm 3.66mm 40cm 3.66mm 25mm
SYUAS-11-50 11F 4.33mm 3.66mm 50cm 3.66mm 25mm
SYUAS-12-40 12F 4.66mm 4.0mm 40cm 4.0mm 25mm
Rx Only
Instruction For use Syfonix™ Suction Ureteral Access Sheath
3 / 8
Description Fr Sheath Outer
diameter-D1
Sheath Inner
Diameter-D2
Sheath
Length
Dilator Outer
Diameter
Length of
dilator
extending out of
the sheath
SYUAS-12-50 12F 4.66mm 4.0mm 50cm 4.0mm 25mm
6. CONTRAINDICATIONS
Patients who cannot tolerate endoscopic urological surgery.
Individuals with lower urinary tract obstruction.
Individuals who are allergic to device materials.